STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGY AND AUDIOLOGY
COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE MEETING

Wednesday, April 25, 2012 - 1:30 p.m.
Residence Inn By Marriott ~ Seaworld/Lackland
2838 Cinema Ridge
San Antonio, TX 78238

MINUTES

Members Present:

Tammy Camp, M.D., Chair, Professional Member
Leila Salmons, Professional Member

Kimberly Carlisle, Public Member

Vickie Dionne, Au.D., Professional Member

Staff Present:

Joyce Parsons

David Richards

Nerissa Andrews

Public Present:

Cheryl James Shirley Allison Scott Pospisil
Kelly McDonald Aschwin Pol Marcia Reese
Amy Havenor Stefanie Balderas Adam Aseron
Scott OLeary Steve Tanner Elizabeth Rogers
Kristi Graffaynino Andrew Pratt Kyle Phillip
Bethany Phillip Esther Menchaca Jennifer OLeary
John Ray Liz Grady Tommy Howell
Anne Howell Ginger McCullough Tulita Harris

Agenda item 1 was the call to order. The meeting was called to order by Dr. Camp at 1:30 p.m.
Agenda item 2 was the introduction of members, staff, and guests.

Agenda item 3 was the Committee Chair Report concerning committee priorities. The report was given by
Dr. Camp.

Agenda item 4 was the discussion and possible action concerning review and approval of the committee
report of meeting held January 18, 2012. Ms. Carlisle made a motion to approve the report with
corrections. The motion was seconded by Dr. Dionne and passed.

Agenda item 5 was the discussion and possible action regarding complaint numbers

1065-12-0007 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a $250.00 administrative penalty for violating
§741.14(a)(15). The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0011 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to suspend the license. The motion was seconded by Ms.
Carlisle and passed.

Page 10f3



1065-12-0012 - Dr. Camp recused herself. Ms. Carlisle made a motion for a board ordered refund of
$400.00. The motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0014 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to close the complaint with an advisement letter regarding an
assistant must be licensed. The motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0015 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to close the complaint with no violation. The motion was
seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0016 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to revoke the license for violating §§741.41(a)(9), 741 41(b)(2),
and 741.41(b)(13). The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0017 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a $150.00 administrative penalty for violating
§741.64(f)(1). The motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0018 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to close the complaint with a waming letter regarding
§741.62(n)(1). The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0019 - Dr. Dionne recused herself. Ms. Carlisle made a motion to imposed a $300.00
administrative penalty for violating §741.62(n)(1). The motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0020 - Ms. Salmons made a motion to the complaint with a wamning letter regarding
§741.64(f)(1). The motion was seconded by Dr. Dionne and passed.

1065-12-0021 - Ms. Salmons made a motion to close the complaint with no violation. The motion was
seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0024 - Dr. Camp recused herself. Dr. Dionne made a motion to close the complaint with no
violation. The motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0025 - Ms. Carlisle made a motion to close the complaint with a warning letter regarding
§741.62(n)(1). The motion was seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed.

1065-12-0026 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a $250.00 administrative penalty for violating
§741.62(n)(1). The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0027 - Dr. Dionne made a motion to impose a $500.00 administrative penalty and six (6)
continuing education credits (CEs) in recordkeeping to be completed in six (6) months for violating
§§741.41(a)(9), 741.41(B0(2), and 741.41(b)(13). The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0029 — The complaint was postponed until the next committee meeting.

1065-12-0030 ~ Ms. Salmons made a motion to close the complaint with a warning letter regarding
§741.62(n)(1). The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0031 — Ms. Salmons made a motion to impose a $1,000.00 administrative penalty and completion
of the Texas Jurisprudence Exam to be completed within 60 days for violating §§741 42(3)(A),
741.42(3)(D), 741.42(4)(H), and 741.64(i)(18). The motion was seconded by Ms. Carlisle and passed.

1065-12-0033 - Ms. Carlisle made a motion close the complaint with a waming letter regarding
§741.62(n)(1). The motion was seconded by Dr. Dionne and passed.

1065-12-0046 - Ms. Carlisle made a motion issue a cease and desist letter in conjunction with the State
Committee of Examiners in the Fitting and Dispensing of Hearing Instruments. The motion was seconded
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by Dr. Dionne and passed.

Agenda item 6 was the discussion and possible action concemning staff report of open complaints. Ms.
Parsons gave her report.

Agenda item 7 was items for future consideration. Dr. Camp made comments to implement a rule change
in regards to completion of supervisor supervisee relationships.

Agenda item 8 was the announcements and comments not requiring committee action.

Agenda item 9 was the adjournment. Dr. Dionne made a motion to adjourn the meeting. The motion was
seconded by Ms. Salmons and passed. Dr. Camp adjourned the meeting at 5:35 p.m.
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Tammy Camp, M.D., Chair
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